Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 6-29-94-C

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee and its Development Division have been working to further the Tribe's Economic Diversification Strategy through the development of business enterprises and business partnerships, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe and Menominee Tribal Enterprises have conducted preliminary discussions about entering into a mutually beneficial business relationship to further develop the production of lumber products for mutual use and sale, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee received a "package" that described the proposed joint business venture and define a work plan that included the development of a Memorandum of Understanding, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee approved the Oneida/MTE proposal as a "Project" and assigned the following project tracking and funding number 94-020A, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee does hereby authorize its Chairwoman, Deborah Doxtator, and its Development Division Director, Ernest L. Stevens, Sr. to execute by their signatures the attached Memorandum of Understanding on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

CERTIFCATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 8 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 29TH day of JUNE, 1994; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted as such meeting by a vote of 7 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Inlie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee